

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1966/2025

Nagar Nigam Jaipur and Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

M/s Khediya Construction Company

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Harish Chandra Kandpal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vishnu Kumar

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

04/02/2026

Heard on application (No.2353/2025) for condonation of delay in filing the appeal.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Delay in filing the appeal is condoned.

Admit.

Issue notice to the respondent.

Mr. Vishnu Kumar, learned counsel enters appearance and takes notice on behalf of the respondent.

Call for the record.

List after six weeks.

In the meanwhile, effect and operation of the judgment passed by the trial court shall remain stayed.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ