

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1966/2025

Nagar Nigam Jaipur

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Khediya Construction Company

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Smayak Lodha

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

23/04/2026

List this case after six weeks.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ