

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1966/2025
URN: CFA / 3233U / 2025

Nagar Nigam Jaipur	Versus	----Appellant
M/s Khediya Construction Company		----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Harish Chandra Kandpal with Mr. Manan Purohit
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vishnu Kumar with Mr. Shubham Saurabh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA
Order

08/07/2026

1. The matter comes up for hearing for disposing of an application seeking stay on the effect and operation of the impugned judgment dated 13.08.2025 passed by the learned commercial Court No. - 4, Jaipur Metropolitan- II. It transpires that vide order dated 04.02.2026, Co-ordinate Bench of this Court has already stayed the effect and operation of the judgment under challenge in the appeal.
2. In the premise, no further orders are warranted.
3. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.
4. The interim stay already granted shall continue to operate during the pendency of the appeal.
5. Since the appeal already stands admitted, it shall come up for hearing in due course.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

(ARUN MONGA),J